507658455 12/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7705593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUALITY AMERICAN MADE PRODUCTS, INC.	12/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERVIN SCHOEPPE
Street Address:	22510 SILVER DOLLAR STREET
City:	CORONA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92882

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D790298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (951)737-4384

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 951-737-1910

Email: dsaunders@claysonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID SAUNDERS
Address Line 1: 601 S MAIN ST

Address Line 2: CLAYSON, BAINER & SAUNDERS
Address Line 4: CORONA, CALIFORNIA 92882-3418

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SAUNDERS
SIGNATURE:	/david r saunders/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatentAssnmt.Stapler#page1.tif source=PatentAssnmt.Stapler#page2.tif source=PatentAssnmt.Stapler#page3.tif

PATENT 507658455 REEL: 062164 FRAME: 0722

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quality American Made Products, Inc., a California corporation, with an address of 1149 Pomona Road, #B, Corona, California 92882 ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon (collectively, the "Patents"), the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, Ervin Schoeppe is an individual with an address of 22510 Silver Dollar Street, Corona, California 92882 ("Assignee"). Assignee has agreed to accept the assignment described herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, his successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any forms, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of California and it is the intention of the parties that is shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to it s conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this <u>15th</u> day of December 2022 .

QUALITY AMERICAN MADE PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Ev

Title: CFC

PATENT REEL: 062164 FRAME: 0723 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	

On December 15, 2022, before me, Lesley Benzakein, Notary Public, personally appeared EPVIN w. 5cHoeffe, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LESLEY BENZAKEIN COMM. #2331862 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 18, 2024

Signature (Seal)

 $Quality\ American\ Made\ Products,\ Inc\ Dissolution\ . 2\ COR\ Patent Assignment. Stapler\ Assignment and As$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 2

PATENT REEL: 062164 FRAME: 0724

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF PATENT

Filed:

2015-11-18

Application Number:

D546018

Country:

USA

Patent No./ Serial No.:

D790298-S

Date:

2017-06-27

Name of Inventor:

Andrews, Carole; Corona, California

Schoeppe, Ervin W.; Corona, California

Title of Invention:

Stapler for Irrigation Pipe and Landscape

Fabric

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

3

PATENT REEL: 062164 FRAME: 0725